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Stanly County

A. Division of Social Services

NC CORELS 1,513 0 0 1,513 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Total Cost For  

1,513 0 0 1,513 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%  Note that the totals may be off due to rounding.

1. Public Assistance Programs

A. Division of Social Services

01 Work First Family Assistance - Electing Cash 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

02 Title IV-B Adoption Assistance Payments 100,716 0 75,537 25,179 0.00% 75.00% 25.00%

03 Title IV-B Adoption Vendor Payments 315 0 236 79 0.00% 74.92% 25.08%

04 State Adoption Assistance Payments 9,720 0 9,720 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%

05 Title IV-E Adoption Assistance Payments 327,831 210,713 58,559 58,559 64.27% 17.86% 17.86%

06 Title IV-E Non-Recurring Adoption Expense Pymts 7,297 3,649 1,824 1,824 50.01% 25.00% 25.00%

07 Title IV-E Foster Care - Standard Board Rate 291,982 187,671 52,156 52,155 64.27% 17.86% 17.86%

08 Title IV-E Foster Care Maximization 155,623 78,338 38,047 39,238 50.34% 24.45% 25.21%

09 Title IV-E Guardianship Assistance Payments 2,447 1,573 437 437 64.28% 17.86% 17.86%

10 State Guardianship Assistance Payments 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Title IV-E Extended Foster Care 2,725 1,751 974 0 64.26% 35.74% 0.00%

12 State Extended Foster Care 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

13 State Foster Care Benefits Program 254,343 0 127,172 127,171 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%

14 State Kinship Care Program 54,939 0 27,470 27,469 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%

15 Title IV-E Prevention Services Grant Program 2,000 1,000 0 1,000 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

16 Low Income Energy Assistance Payments - Checks 337,007 337,007 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

17 Crisis Intervention Program 267,866 267,866 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

18 Duke Progress Energy - Share the Light Fund 9,137 0 9,137 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%

19 Wake Electric Membership Corp – Roundup Program 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

20 Piedmont Natural Gas - Share the Warmth 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

21 Refugee Public Assistance Program 4,379 4,379 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

22 State/County Special Assistance for Adults 563,506 0 281,753 281,753 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%

C. Division of Child and Family Well Being

23 Food and Nutrition Benefits 16,591,166 16,591,166 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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D. Division of Child Development and Early Education

24 Subsidized Child Care Asst Prgm-Direct Services 2,855,976 2,607,888 248,088 0 91.31% 8.69% 0.00%

Total Cost For  1. Public Assistance Programs

21,838,975 20,293,001 931,110 614,864 92.92% 4.26% 2.82%  Note that the totals may be off due to rounding.

2. Public Assistance Administration

A. Division of Social Services

25 LIEAP & CIP Administration Funds 48,055 48,055 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

26 Food and Nutrition Services EBT Call Center 13,700 6,850 0 6,850 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

27 Refugee Public Assistance Administration 137 137 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

28 State/County Special Assistance Administration 17,170 12,107 0 5,063 70.51% 0.00% 29.49%

C. Division of Child and Family Well Being

29 Food and Nutrition Services Program Admin 1,316,934 411,542 0 905,392 31.25% 0.00% 68.75%

30 Food and Nutrition Incentive Fraud Collections 7,726 7,726 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

31 Electronic Benefit Transfer E-Funds Cost 19,016 9,508 0 9,508 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

D. Division of Child Development and Early Education

32 Subsidized Child Care Program - Service Support 118,999 118,999 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

E. Division of Health Benefits

33 The Work Number (Equifax/TALX) 14,798 0 0 14,798 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

34 Medicaid (Title XIX) Administration 1,391,252 994,882 0 396,370 71.51% 0.00% 28.49%

35 Medicaid Expansion 220,719 0 220,719 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Total Cost For  2. Public Assistance Administration

3,168,506 1,609,806 220,719 1,337,981 50.81% 6.97% 42.23%  Note that the totals may be off due to rounding.

3. Services Programs

A. Division of Social Services

36 Social Services Block Grant - Federal and State 162,287 121,715 0 40,572 75.00% 0.00% 25.00%

37 Temp Asst for Needy Family -Transferred to SSBG 106,384 79,788 0 26,596 75.00% 0.00% 25.00%

38 Chafee Foster Care Program (NC LINKS) 3,751 3,001 750 0 80.01% 19.99% 0.00%

39 Child Protective Services Title IV-E 118,152 59,076 29,538 29,538 50.00% 25.00% 25.00%

40 Child Protective Services SSBG Expansion 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

41 State CPS Caseload Reduction 52,419 0 52,419 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
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42 Child Protective Services State 37,726 0 37,726 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%

43 Child Welfare In-Home Expansion 33,878 0 33,878 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%

44 Permanency Planning 22,087 16,565 0 5,522 75.00% 0.00% 25.00%

45 Family Reunification Services 10,843 10,843 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

46 Foster Care/Adoptions - State 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

47 Title IV-E Admin Foster Care 50%Fed-50%Co 454,650 227,325 0 227,325 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

48 TANF Child Welfare Workers for Local DSS 87,349 87,349 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

49 IV-E Foster Care Parent Trng 75%Fed-25%Co 398 299 0 99 75.13% 0.00% 24.87%

50 IV-E Admin Adoption 50%Fed-50%Co 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

51 IV-E Adoption Parent Training 75%Fed-25%Co 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

52 Child Support Services (IV-D) 967,464 638,526 0 328,938 66.00% 0.00% 34.00%

53 Offset - IV-D Incentive 34,866 34,866 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 Work First County Block Grant 840,513 442,422 0 398,091 52.64% 0.00% 47.36%

55 Adult Protective Services - SSBG 7,796 7,796 0 0 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%

B. Division of Aging and Adult Services

56 Adult Day Care Federal & State 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

57 State In-Home Services Fund 29,210 25,559 0 3,651 87.50% 0.00% 12.50%

58 Adult Homes Specialist 17,505 8,753 4,376 4,376 50.00% 25.00% 25.00%

C. Division of Child and Family Well Being

59 Food and Nutrition - Employment & Training 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total Cost For  3. Services Programs

2,987,278 1,763,883 158,687 1,064,708 59.05% 5.31% 35.64%  Note that the totals may be off due to rounding.

Stanly Grand Total 

All Programs and Administration 84.54% 4.68% 10.78%27,996,272 23,666,690 1,310,516 3,019,066


